## NOTTINGHAM CITY COUNCIL 28 Day notice of Key Decisions and items to be discussed in private <u>Executive Board 17 September 2019 – published 19 August 2019</u>

Details of Key Decisions and items to be discussed in private, to be taken by Executive Board.

Please note that the dates shown in the attached notice are the earliest anticipated and decisions may be later if circumstances change.

If you feel that any decisions or reports which are to be discussed in private\* should be taken in public, please contact the Head of Democratic Services at Loxley House, Station Street, Nottingham, NG2 3NG, or via email <u>constitutional.services@nottinghamcity.gov.uk</u> with your reasons, if possible, no later than 05/09/2019. This will enable us to issue a response at least 5 clear days before the day of the meeting concerned.

If any other documents relevant to the items included in the 28 day notice are to be submitted to the decision maker(s) they will be made available on the Council's website or on request from <u>constitutional.services@nottinghamcity.gov.uk</u> provided they are not exempt (ie due to be discussed in private).

\*Items to be discussed in private are those that will involve the disclosure of confidential information or exempt information under the stated category (paragraph number) of Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972 and when the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighs the public interest in disclosing the information.

Copies of the documents to be submitted to the decision taker can be obtained from Loxley House, Station Street, Nottingham (unless stated otherwise)

Contact colleague: : Kate Morris Constitutional Services Tel: 0115 876 4353 kate.morris2@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

## **Executive Decisions**

	Item to be considered Key Decision = KD	Who will decide and date of decision?	Open to the public or likely to be considered in private?	Who can provide further information?
1.	Review of 2019/20 Revenue and Capital Budgets at 30 June 2019 Quarter 1- KEY DECISION	Executive Board 17 September 2019		Charlotte Marsh, Senior Finance Assistant <u>charlotte.marsh@nottinghamcity.go</u> <u>v.uk</u>
2.	Expenditure of grant funds for the Wollaton Hall gallery refurbishment programme 2019-2023 - KEY DECISION	Executive Board 17 September 2019	Open	Rachael Evans, Museums Development Manager <u>rachael.evans@nottinghamcity.gov.</u> <u>uk</u>
3.	Loan to Nottingham City Homes Enterprise Limited to construct Market Rent properties on the former Meadows Police Station site - KEY DECISION	Executive Board 17 September 2019	Part exempt It is not in the public interest to disclose this information because it may adversely impact the future trading activities of NCH, specifically by making public the anticipated build costs. This could prejudice contract negotiations.	Janet Parker, Regeneration Officer janet.parker@nottinghamcity.gov.uk
4.	Residential development of the former Padstow school main site and the former Padstow school detached playing field (Ridgeway) site - KEY DECISION	Executive Board 17 September 2019	Part exempt It is not in the public interest to disclose this information because it could prejudice contract negotiations.	Fran Cropper, Regeneration Team Leader <u>fran.cropper@nottinghamcity.gov.uk</u>

## EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS